SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24439/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2022 in WP(C) No. 33353/2011 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

ASHA HANS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24440/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24441/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 24442/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24443/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24444/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24446/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24445/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 20-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, Advocate submits that that he has instructions to enter appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1,2 and 3 and has already filed Vakalatnama. He also undertakes to file Vakalatnama in rest of the other cases. Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meanwhile.

Interim order, stands to maintain status quo, shall extended till the next date of listing.

List on 19.01.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)