

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24439/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2022 in WP(C) No. 33353/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ASHA HANS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24440/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24441/2023 (XI-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 24442/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24443/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24444/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24446/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 24445/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2405/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.5802/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 2404/2024 (XI-A)

(. IA No.4975/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 2406/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.5907/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 2407/2024 (XI-A)

(.. IA No.8305/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 2814/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.28068/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Pradhana, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
Mr Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the respondent-State, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 2405/2024, SLP(C) No. 2404/2024, SLP(C) No. 2406/2024 and SLP(C) No. 2407/2024

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file his appearance and response in the matter.

List all the matters on 23.04.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)