ITEM NO.41 + 58

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.41

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24439/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2022 in WP(C) No. 33353/2011 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

**ASHA HANS** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS. FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24440/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 24441/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 24442/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 24443/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 24444/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 24446/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 24445/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 2405/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2404/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2406/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 2407/2024 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 2814/2024 (XI-A)

IA No.28068/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 16633/2024 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156073/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.

SLP(C) No. 17345/2024 (XI-A)

IA NO.160358/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Item No.58

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1559/2025

[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 41 I.E. SLP(C)No. 24439/2023 ] IA No. 807/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 812/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 809/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
IA No.811/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
```

Date: 17-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv. Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Ananta Nayaran Pattanayak, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Item 58 Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR Mr. Pranab Kumar Samantray, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv. Mrs. Ranjita Sahu, Adv.

Mrs. Gitesh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays and

is granted four weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

SLP (C) No.1559/2025

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR